LIVE ELECTIONS MAY 2012
First Preference By Ballot Box Report
Monifieth & Sidlaw Ward

04/05/2012

Numbers of Preferences allocated to

each Candidate
BOX WSA/001 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
Craig FOTHERINGHAM 47 12 10 7 3 21
Sheila HANDS 172 41 14 3 2 1
Rob MURRAY 11 111 53 13 5 1
Liz PETRIE 12 32 18 16 18 4
Sandy RITCHIE 12 43 112 13 5 5
Margaret THOMSON 51 16 12 17 15 8
BOX WSA/002 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
Craig FOTHERINGHAM 48 15 11 4 7 14
Sheila HANDS 151 21 18 3 0 2
Rob MURRAY 5 108 42 4 7 1
Liz PETRIE 10 29 13 10 13 5
Sandy RITCHIE 13 39 08 10 1 3
Margaret THOMSON 66 15 11 18 6 7
BOX WSB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
Craig FOTHERINGHAM 82 23 15 6 6 11
Sheila HANDS 08 25 27 5 2 3
Rob MURRAY 10 69 35 14 10 0
Liz PETRIE 18 59 18 9 20 6
Sandy RITCHIE 14 24 71 16 5 6
Margaret THOMSON 48 19 19 17 3 13
BOX WSC (combined with WSD) 1st 2nd 3rd 4Ath 5th 6th
Craig FOTHERINGHAM 85 17 10 5 6 9
Sheila HANDS 119 36 21 11 0 0
Rob MURRAY 12 100 37 7 5 1
Liz PETRIE 24 40 19 10 6 3
Sandy RITCHIE 17 28 90 12 5 3
Margaret THOMSON 49 17 23 12 5 7
BOX WSD (combined with WSC) 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
Craig FOTHERINGHAM
Sheila HANDS
Rob MURRAY




Liz PETRIE

Sandy RITCHIE

Margaret THOMSON

BOX ESA (combined with ESB) 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
Craig FOTHERINGHAM 64 9 8 5 2 7
Sheila HANDS 79 32 37 5 2 0
Rob MURRAY 39 79 29 5 3 0
Liz PETRIE 8 41 15 6 4 3
Sandy RITCHIE 24 32 78 8 2 4
Margaret THOMSON 36 15 10 14 6 1
BOX ESB (combined with ESA) 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
Craig FOTHERINGHAM

Sheila HANDS

Rob MURRAY

Liz PETRIE

Sandy RITCHIE

Margaret THOMSON

BOX ESC/001 (combined with ESC/002) 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
Craig FOTHERINGHAM 76 23 21 9 4 17
Sheila HANDS 50 50 93 11 3 1
Rob MURRAY 86 95 32 10 5 0
Liz PETRIE 21 63 18 9 15 5
Sandy RITCHIE 65 71 75 12 5 2
Margaret THOMSON 73 16 28 16 6 11
BOX ESC/002 (combined with ESC/001) 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
Craig FOTHERINGHAM

Sheila HANDS

Rob MURRAY

Liz PETRIE

Sandy RITCHIE

Margaret THOMSON

BOX ESD/001 (combined with ESD/002) 1st 2nd 3rd 4Ath 5th 6th
Craig FOTHERINGHAM 90 26 21 6 4 17
Sheila HANDS 43 70 110 14 9 2
Rob MURRAY 162 100 31 8 3 2
Liz PETRIE 18 58 32 11 18 5
Sandy RITCHIE 47 100 95 21 3 4
Margaret THOMSON 90 25 35 15 7 11
BOX ESD/002 (combined with ESD/001) 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
Craig FOTHERINGHAM

Sheila HANDS

Rob MURRAY

Liz PETRIE

Sandy RITCHIE

Margaret THOMSON

BOX ESD/003 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
Craig FOTHERINGHAM 42 8 8 6 2 2




Sheila HANDS 20 25 57 0 1 0
Rob MURRAY 71 41 15 0 1 0
Liz PETRIE 9 28 5 4 2 2
Sandy RITCHIE 21 47 37 5 0 1
Margaret THOMSON 41 13 11 4 4 1
BOX ESD/004 (combined with ESD/005) 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
Craig FOTHERINGHAM 86 27 16 10 8 20
Sheila HANDS 18 46 99 10 10 4
Rob MURRAY 131 64 13 13 4 3
Liz PETRIE 14 48 25 10 19 4
Sandy RITCHIE 42 89 67 8 4 2
Margaret THOMSON 72 26 27 21 2 7
BOX ESD/005 (combined with ESD/004) 1st 2nd 3rd 4Ath 5th 6th
Craig FOTHERINGHAM

Sheila HANDS

Rob MURRAY

Liz PETRIE

Sandy RITCHIE

Margaret THOMSON

BOX ESE/001 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
Craig FOTHERINGHAM 38 14 12 5 3 11
Sheila HANDS 15 17 67 7 3 1
Rob MURRAY 56 71 19 4 2 1
Liz PETRIE 14 28 12 7 9 3
Sandy RITCHIE 60 49 34 2 2 1
Margaret THOMSON 43 15 19 11 5 5
BOX ESE/002 (combined with ESE/003) 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
Craig FOTHERINGHAM 77 20 17 13 7 22
Sheila HANDS 25 45 114 19 3 7
Rob MURRAY 80 103 34 3 7 2
Liz PETRIE 12 39 17 17 23 10
Sandy RITCHIE 104 80 50 16 3 1
Margaret THOMSON 60 18 32 24 14 11
BOX ESE/003 (combined with ESE/002) 1st 2nd 3rd 4Ath 5th 6th
Craig FOTHERINGHAM

Sheila HANDS

Rob MURRAY

Liz PETRIE

Sandy RITCHIE

Margaret THOMSON

BOX ESE/004 (combined ESE/005) 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
Craig FOTHERINGHAM 63 25 16 20 5 17
Sheila HANDS 24 45 135 14 4 2
Rob MURRAY 91 120 26 7 5 2
Liz PETRIE 10 39 17 7 25 8
Sandy RITCHIE 109 69 60 9 1 2
Margaret THOMSON 79 22 17 25 8 11




BOX ESE/005 (combined with ESE/004)

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

Craig FOTHERINGHAM

Sheila HANDS

Rob MURRAY

Liz PETRIE

Sandy RITCHIE

Margaret THOMSON

BOX MS POST 001, 002, 003, 004, 005

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

Craig FOTHERINGHAM

373

70

58

58

32

61

Sheila HANDS

346

151

421

48

18

Rob MURRAY

372

431

191

27

12

Liz PETRIE

65

207

86

45

86

29

Sandy RITCHIE

261

433

303

30

12

Margaret THOMSON

252

91

108

91

24

59

BOX MS POST 002 (postal votes combined)

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

Craig FOTHERINGHAM

Sheila HANDS

Rob MURRAY

Liz PETRIE

Sandy RITCHIE

Margaret THOMSON

BOX MS POST 003 (postal votes combined)

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

Craig FOTHERINGHAM

Sheila HANDS

Rob MURRAY

Liz PETRIE

Sandy RITCHIE

Margaret THOMSON

BOX MS POST 004 (postal votes combined)

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

Craig FOTHERINGHAM

Sheila HANDS

Rob MURRAY

Liz PETRIE

Sandy RITCHIE

Margaret THOMSON

BOX MS POST 005 (postal votes combined)

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

Craig FOTHERINGHAM

Sheila HANDS

Rob MURRAY

Liz PETRIE

Sandy RITCHIE

Margaret THOMSON

Manual Entry (combined with postal votes)

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

Craig FOTHERINGHAM

Sheila HANDS

Rob MURRAY

Liz PETRIE




Sandy RITCHIE

Margaret THOMSON

NB The STV election results cannot be calculated from these numbers.

1171
1160
1126
235
789
960
5441

289 223 154
604 1213 150
1492 557 115
711 295 161
1104 1170 162
308 352 285
4508 3810 1027

89
57
69
258
48
105
626

229
31
20
87
41

152

560




