## LIVE ELECTIONS MAY 2012 First Preference By Ballot Box Report Monifieth & Sidlaw Ward 04/05/2012

		Numbers of Preferences allocated to each Candidate				
BOX WSA/001	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Craig FOTHERINGHAM	47	12	10	7	3	21
Sheila HANDS	172	41	14	3	2	1
Rob MURRAY	11	111	53	13	5	1
Liz PETRIE	12	32	18	16	18	4
Sandy RITCHIE	12	43	112	13	5	5
Margaret THOMSON	51	16	12	17	15	8
BOX WSA/002	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Craig FOTHERINGHAM	48	15	11	4	7	14
Sheila HANDS	151	21	18	3	0	2
Rob MURRAY	5	108	42	4	7	1
Liz PETRIE	10	29	13	10	13	5
Sandy RITCHIE	13	39	98	10	1	3
Margaret THOMSON	66	15	11	18	6	7
BOX WSB	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Craig FOTHERINGHAM	82	23	15	6	6	11
	-					
Sheila HANDS	98	25	27	5	2	3
		25 69	27 35	5 14	2 10	3 0
Sheila HANDS	98			-		
Sheila HANDS Rob MURRAY	98 10	69	35	14	10	0
Sheila HANDS Rob MURRAY Liz PETRIE	98 10 18	69 59	35 18	14 9	10 20	0 6
Sheila HANDS Rob MURRAY Liz PETRIE Sandy RITCHIE Margaret THOMSON <b>BOX WSC (combined with WSD)</b>	98 10 18 14	69 59 24	35 18 71	14 9 16	10 20 5	0 6 6
Sheila HANDS Rob MURRAY Liz PETRIE Sandy RITCHIE Margaret THOMSON	98 10 18 14 48	69 59 24 19	35 18 71 19	14 9 16 17	10 20 5 3	0 6 6 13
Sheila HANDS Rob MURRAY Liz PETRIE Sandy RITCHIE Margaret THOMSON <b>BOX WSC (combined with WSD)</b>	98 10 18 14 48 <b>1st</b>	69 59 24 19 <b>2nd</b>	35 18 71 19 <b>3rd</b>	14 9 16 17 <b>4th</b>	10 20 5 3 <b>5th</b>	0 6 13 6th
Sheila HANDS Rob MURRAY Liz PETRIE Sandy RITCHIE Margaret THOMSON <b>BOX WSC (combined with WSD)</b> Craig FOTHERINGHAM	98 10 18 14 48 <b>1st</b> 85	69 59 24 19 <b>2nd</b> 17	35 18 71 19 <b>3rd</b> 10	14 9 16 17 <b>4th</b> 5	10 20 5 3 <b>5th</b> 6	0 6 13 6th 9
Sheila HANDS Rob MURRAY Liz PETRIE Sandy RITCHIE Margaret THOMSON <b>BOX WSC (combined with WSD)</b> Craig FOTHERINGHAM Sheila HANDS	98 10 18 14 48 <b>14</b> 48 <b>1st</b> 85 119	69 59 24 19 <b>2nd</b> 17 36	35 18 71 19 <b>3rd</b> 10 21	14 9 16 17 <b>4th</b> 5 11	10 20 5 3 <b>5th</b> 6 0 5 6	0 6 13 <b>6th</b> 9 0 1 3
Sheila HANDS Rob MURRAY Liz PETRIE Sandy RITCHIE Margaret THOMSON <b>BOX WSC (combined with WSD)</b> Craig FOTHERINGHAM Sheila HANDS Rob MURRAY	98 10 18 14 48 <b>1st</b> 85 119 12	69 59 24 19 <b>2nd</b> 17 36 100 40 28	35 18 71 19 <b>3rd</b> 10 21 37 19 90	14 9 16 17 <b>4th</b> 5 11 7	10 20 5 3 <b>5th</b> 6 0 5 6 5	0 6 13 <b>6th</b> 9 0 1 3 3
Sheila HANDS Rob MURRAY Liz PETRIE Sandy RITCHIE Margaret THOMSON <b>BOX WSC (combined with WSD)</b> Craig FOTHERINGHAM Sheila HANDS Rob MURRAY Liz PETRIE	98 10 18 14 48 <b>1st</b> 85 119 12 24	69 59 24 19 <b>2nd</b> 17 36 100 40	35 18 71 19 <b>3rd</b> 10 21 37 19	14 9 16 17 <b>4th</b> 5 11 7 10	10 20 5 3 <b>5th</b> 6 0 5 6	0 6 13 <b>6th</b> 9 0 1 3
Sheila HANDS Rob MURRAY Liz PETRIE Sandy RITCHIE Margaret THOMSON <b>BOX WSC (combined with WSD)</b> Craig FOTHERINGHAM Sheila HANDS Rob MURRAY Liz PETRIE Sandy RITCHIE	98 10 18 14 48 <b>1st</b> 85 119 12 24 17	69 59 24 19 <b>2nd</b> 17 36 100 40 28	35 18 71 19 <b>3rd</b> 10 21 37 19 90	14 9 16 17 <b>4th</b> 5 11 7 10 12	10 20 5 3 <b>5th</b> 6 0 5 6 5	0 6 13 <b>6th</b> 9 0 1 3 3
Sheila HANDS Rob MURRAY Liz PETRIE Sandy RITCHIE Margaret THOMSON <b>BOX WSC (combined with WSD)</b> Craig FOTHERINGHAM Sheila HANDS Rob MURRAY Liz PETRIE Sandy RITCHIE Margaret THOMSON	98   10   18   14   48   1st   85   119   12   24   17   49	69 59 24 19 <b>2nd</b> 17 36 100 40 28 17	35 18 71 19 <b>3rd</b> 10 21 37 19 90 23	14 9 16 17 <b>4th</b> 5 11 7 10 12 12	10 20 5 3 <b>5th</b> 6 0 5 6 5 5 5	0 6 13 <b>6th</b> 9 0 1 3 3 7
Sheila HANDS Rob MURRAY Liz PETRIE Sandy RITCHIE Margaret THOMSON <b>BOX WSC (combined with WSD)</b> Craig FOTHERINGHAM Sheila HANDS Rob MURRAY Liz PETRIE Sandy RITCHIE Margaret THOMSON <b>BOX WSD (combined with WSC)</b>	98   10   18   14   48   1st   85   119   12   24   17   49	69 59 24 19 <b>2nd</b> 17 36 100 40 28 17	35 18 71 19 <b>3rd</b> 10 21 37 19 90 23	14 9 16 17 <b>4th</b> 5 11 7 10 12 12	10 20 5 3 <b>5th</b> 6 0 5 6 5 5 5	0 6 13 <b>6th</b> 9 0 1 3 3 7

Liz PETRIE						
Sandy RITCHIE						
Margaret THOMSON						
BOX ESA (combined with ESB)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Craig FOTHERINGHAM	64	9	8	5	2	7
Sheila HANDS	79	32	37	5	2	0
Rob MURRAY	39	79	29	5	3	0
Liz PETRIE	8	41	15	6	4	3
Sandy RITCHIE	24	32	78	8	2	4
Margaret THOMSON	36	15	10	14	6	1
BOX ESB (combined with ESA)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Craig FOTHERINGHAM						
Sheila HANDS						
Rob MURRAY						
Liz PETRIE						
Sandy RITCHIE						
Margaret THOMSON						
BOX ESC/001 (combined with ESC/002)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Craig FOTHERINGHAM	76	23	21	9	4	17
Sheila HANDS	50	50	93	11	3	1
Rob MURRAY	86	95	32	10	5	0
Liz PETRIE	21	63	18	9	15	5
Sandy RITCHIE	65	71	75	12	5	2
Margaret THOMSON	73	16	28	16	6	11
BOX ESC/002 (combined with ESC/001)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Craig FOTHERINGHAM						
Sheila HANDS						
Rob MURRAY						
Liz PETRIE						
Sandy RITCHIE						
Margaret THOMSON						
BOX ESD/001 (combined with ESD/002)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Craig FOTHERINGHAM	90	26	21	6	4	17
Sheila HANDS	43	70	110	14	9	2
Rob MURRAY	162	100	31	8	3	2
	18	58	32	11	18	5
Sandy RITCHIE	47	100	95	21	3	4
Margaret THOMSON	90	25	35	15	7	11
BOX ESD/002 (combined with ESD/001)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Sheila HANDS						
Sandy RITCHIE						
Margaret THOMSON	A = 1	Ore al	2 rel	461-	Eth-	Cth
BOX ESD/003	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Craig FOTHERINGHAM	42	8	8	6	2	2

Sheila HANDS	20	25	57	0	1	0
Rob MURRAY	71	41	15	0	1	0
Liz PETRIE	9	28	5	4	2	2
Sandy RITCHIE	21	47	37	5	0	1
Margaret THOMSON	41	13	11	4	4	1
BOX ESD/004 (combined with ESD/005)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Craig FOTHERINGHAM	86	27	16	10	8	20
Sheila HANDS	18	46	99	10	10	4
Rob MURRAY	131	64	13	13	4	3
Liz PETRIE	14	48	25	10	19	4
Sandy RITCHIE	42	89	67	8	4	2
Margaret THOMSON	72	26	27	21	2	7
BOX ESD/005 (combined with ESD/004)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Craig FOTHERINGHAM						
Sheila HANDS						
Rob MURRAY						
Liz PETRIE						
Sandy RITCHIE						
Margaret THOMSON						
BOX ESE/001	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Craig FOTHERINGHAM	38	14	12	5	3	11
Sheila HANDS	15	17	67	7	3	1
Rob MURRAY	56	71	19	4	2	1
Liz PETRIE	14	28	12	7	9	3
Sandy RITCHIE	60	49	34	2	2	1
Margaret THOMSON	43	15	19	11	5	5
BOX ESE/002 (combined with ESE/003)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Craig FOTHERINGHAM	77	20	17	13	7	22
Sheila HANDS	25	45	114	19	3	7
Rob MURRAY	80	103	34	3	7	2
Liz PETRIE	12	39	17	17	23	10
Sandy RITCHIE	104	80	50	16	3	1
Margaret THOMSON	60	18	32	24	14	11
BOX ESE/003 (combined with ESE/002)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Craig FOTHERINGHAM						
Sheila HANDS						
Rob MURRAY						
Liz PETRIE						
Sandy RITCHIE						
Margaret THOMSON						
BOX ESE/004 (combined ESE/005)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Craig FOTHERINGHAM	63	25	16	20	5	17
Sheila HANDS	24	45	135	14	4	2
Rob MURRAY	91	120	26	7	5	2
Liz PETRIE	10	39	17	7	25	8
Sandy RITCHIE	109	69	60	9	1	2
Margaret THOMSON	79	22	17	25	8	11

BOX ESE/005 (combined with ESE/004)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Craig FOTHERINGHAM						
Sheila HANDS						
Rob MURRAY						
Liz PETRIE						
Sandy RITCHIE						
Margaret THOMSON						
BOX MS POST 001, 002, 003, 004, 005	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Craig FOTHERINGHAM	373	70	58	58	32	61
Sheila HANDS	346	151	421	48	18	8
Rob MURRAY	372	431	191	27	12	7
Liz PETRIE	65	207	86	45	86	29
Sandy RITCHIE	261	433	303	30	12	7
Margaret THOMSON	252	91	108	91	24	59
BOX MS POST 002 (postal votes combined)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Craig FOTHERINGHAM						
Sheila HANDS						
Rob MURRAY						
Liz PETRIE						
Sandy RITCHIE						
Margaret THOMSON						
BOX MS POST 003 (postal votes combined)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Craig FOTHERINGHAM						
Sheila HANDS						
Rob MURRAY						
Liz PETRIE						
Sandy RITCHIE						
Margaret THOMSON						
BOX MS POST 004 (postal votes combined)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Craig FOTHERINGHAM			0.0		•	•
Sheila HANDS						
Rob MURRAY						
Liz PETRIE						
Sandy RITCHIE						
Margaret THOMSON						
BOX MS POST 005 (postal votes combined)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Craig FOTHERINGHAM			0.0		• • • •	
Sheila HANDS						
Rob MURRAY						
Liz PETRIE				1		1
Sandy RITCHIE			1	1	1	1
Margaret THOMSON				1		1
Manual Entry (combined with postal votes)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Craig FOTHERINGHAM	131	2110	Jiu		501	
Sheila HANDS						
Rob MURRAY				+		
				+		-
Liz PETRIE						

Sandy RITCHIE			
Margaret THOMSON			

NB The STV election results cannot be calculated from these numbers.

1171	289	223	154	89	229
1160	604	1213	150	57	31
1126	1492	557	115	69	20
235	711	295	161	258	87
789	1104	1170	162	48	41
960	308	352	285	105	152
5441	4508	3810	1027	626	560